Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	:	NEW A	SSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Notice of	of Grant of Security Interest	t			
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA						
		Name			Execution [Date	
HemCon Medical Te	echnologies, Inc.				02/21/2008		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA						
Name:	Rank of Amoria		ministrative Agent]	
Street Address:	800 Fifth Avenu						
Internal Address:	WA-501-17-32						
City:	Seattle						
State/Country:	WASHINGTON						
Postal Code:	98104						
PROPERTY NUMBE			Number				
Property ⁻	Туре	1485857	Number				
	Type	1485857	Number				
Property - Application Number	Type 1		Number				
Property Application Number Application Number	Type 1 : 1 : 1 : 1	1541988	Number				
Property Application Number Application Number Application Number	Type 1 :: 1 :: 1 :: 1	1541988	Number				
Property Application Number Application Number Application Number	Type 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 :	1541988 1541991 1520357	Number				
Property Application Number Application Number Application Number Application Number	Type 1 :: 1 :: 1 :: 1 :: 1 :: 1	1541988 1541991 1520357 1520230	Number				
Property Application Number Application Number Application Number Application Number Application Number	Type 1 :: 1 :: 1 :: 1 :: 1 :: 1 :: 1 :: 1 :: 1 :: 1 :: 1	1541988 1541991 1520357 1520230 1485886	Number				
Property Application Number Application Number Application Number Application Number Application Number Application Number	Type 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1	1541988 1541991 1520357 1520230 1485886 1261351	Number				
Property Application Number Application Number Application Number Application Number Application Number Application Number Application Number	Type 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1	1541988 1541991 1520357 1520230 1485886 1261351 1202558	Number				
Property Application Number Application Number Application Number Application Number Application Number Application Number Application Number Application Number	Type 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1	1541988 1541991 1520357 1520230 1485886 1261351 1202558 1020365	Number				
Property Application Number Application Number Application Number Application Number Application Number Application Number Application Number Application Number	Type 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1	1541988 1541991 1520357 1520230 1485886 1261351 1202558 1020365 2002401	Number				
Property Application Number Application Number Application Number Application Number Application Number Application Number Application Number Application Number Application Number	Type 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1	1541988 1541991 1520357 1520230 1485886 1261351 1202558 1020365 2002401 1900854	Number				

Application Numb	ber:
------------------	------

11982997

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(919)416-8363		
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone:	9192868041		
Email:	pto_tmconfirmation@mvalaw.com		
Correspondent Name:	Moore & Van Allen PLLC		
Address Line 1:	430 Davis Drive		
Address Line 2:	Suite 500		
Address Line 4:	Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560		

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	327000.11119 HEMCON JES
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John E. Slaughter
Total Attachments: 4 source=NGSI-P HemCon#page1.tif source=NGSI-P HemCon#page2.tif source=NGSI-P HemCon#page3.tif source=NGSI-P HemCon#page4.tif	

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

PATENTS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of February 21, 2008 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "<u>Agreement</u>") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "<u>Obligor</u>" and collectively, the "<u>Obligors</u>") and Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent (the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>") for the holders of the Secured Obligations referenced therein, the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the patents and patent applications shown below to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations:

PATENTS

Patent No.

Description of Patent

Date of Patent

None.

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patent Applications No. Description of Patent Applied For Date of Patent Applications

See Schedule 1.

CHAR1\1040031v1

PATENT REEL: 020553 FRAME: 0616 The Obligors and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the holders of the Secured Obligations, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents and patent applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

Very truly yours,

HenCon Medical Technologies, Inc.

Name: John W. Morgan Title: President & CEO

> HEMCON MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

PATENT REEL: 020553 FRAME: 0617 Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK O	F AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent
	> n IA AAI
	Sienda Hotte
Name:	
Title:	Brenda H. Little
	Assistant Vice President

HEMCON MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

PATENT REEL: 020553 FRAME: 0618

Schedule 1

HemCon Medical Technologies, Inc. (Oregon Corporation)

U.S. Patents

Pending Applications

Descolption	Annil No.	1900 Dame of
HEMOSTATIC COMPOSITIONS, ASSEMBLIES, SYSTEMS, AND	11485857	07/13/06
	20070166387	
SUPPLE TISSUE DRESSING ASSEMBLIES, SYSTEMS, AND METHODS	11541988	10/02/06
· .	20070083137	
SUPPLE TISSUE DRESSING ASSEMBLIES, SYSTEMS, AND METHODS	11541991	10/02/06
	20070082023	
SUPPLE TISSUE DRESSING ASSEMBLIES, SYSTEMS, AND METHODS	11520357	09/13/06
	20070066924	
SUPPLE TISSUE DRESSING ASSEMBLIES, SYSTEMS, AND METHODS	11520230	09/13/06
	20070066920	
HEMOSTATIC COMPOSITIONS, ASSEMBLIES, SYSTEMS, AND	11485886	07/13/06
	20070021703	
COMPOSITIONS, ASSEMBLIES, AND METHODS APPLIED DURING	11261351	10/28/05
	20060089584	
ANTIMICROBIAL BARRIERS, SYSTEMS, AND METHODS FORMED	11202558	08/12/05
	20060004314	
TISSUE DRESSING ASSEMBLIES, SYSTEMS, AND METHODS FORMED	11020365	12/23/04
	20050147656	
	12002401	12/17/07
	11900854	09/13/07
	60959641	07/16/07
	11725352	03/19/07
	11881493	07/27/07
	11982997	11/06/07

CHAR1\1040031v1

PATENT REEL: 020553 FRAME: 0619

RECORDED: 02/25/2008